3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST AED
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 220012014 | KH | UG
N UMBE R REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T o 5011253 TR
C ECR-22-131988 10MAR2022 | JWC | TE
22664971 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2266497-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2266497-1 C TERMINATING UNLT MECHANTCAL
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2266497-7 C TERMINATING UNTT PNEUMATIC
MECHANTCAL AND CRIMP
7-2266497-1 C TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2266497-7 C TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2266497-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE |1.75 mm [.069] F
INSUL [3.30 mm [.130] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS -
408-35047 Ll
S I O O I | | 2-1803945-0 |TONKER 1300
R 22278-9 SPRING, COMPRESSTON 1299
ool 2] 2 4-18032-3  [SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 6.0 1298
TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI TERMINAL DELPHI CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | | | | | 18039441 SPACER. TONKER 17297
TERMINAL NAME: TAXT TERM M GT 150 SEALED - L1 ] - | - | 2-1803583-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1292
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | | - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
4 80-5 60 mm [ 189- 220 [N] 1 20-1.85 mm [ 047- 073 IN] A - W W W W W W 2119082-4 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
CRIMP INFORMTION SHEET Rey - ) R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
XEEMM%[QN N - [t e 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
SPECIFICATION - - i Zél - 1 1 1 1 1 1 7-18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 17241
: w N 2119580-1  [MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
TERMINALS APPLIED SEAL INSULATION - w R 2844940-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL TE SEAL DELPHI SEAL DIAMETER RANGE -~ |REF|REF|REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
286969 | 15326268 286970 | 15366021 D1 20-1.90 R 2844908-1  [SCREW, LOCKING 199
2869692 13722267 1832359 15366060 D1 .86-2. 40 A T R T AT BT B 2844907-1 |POST. LOCKING 98
R 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
R 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
L f R 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
m;% FEJ %EI%NQHGHT %Eg%gmg?ggwwg -2l 22 2|2 2168078-1  [SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoMS, 2 x .188 66
0 50mmo 00 05 04ael 000 A R 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
0 35mm? 050 05 L 041 000 . R 5-18022-5 [SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
N - e ] 9855753 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
R 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
sl a sl a] 4] 4 2168083-3  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
ool 2] 2 2168083-9  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 53
1] el 2] |2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
: w N 2119652-1  |[FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
Zﬁl CCOMMENDED SPARE PARTS : w N 2119653-1  [FEED CAM, POST FEED A7
Zﬁl R R 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND A T R T AT AT B 1803515-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY. SF ATLANTIC W
S TORAGE OF APPLICATOR. A R AR R R IR 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - | | | | | | 1752356-3 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S S 2079585 0 |SCH, JHSE, Hodd (M4 X cb) =
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE e e 2| 2-e044962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. e ] 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁl THE INSULATION RANGE LISTED 1S FOR THE TERMINAL. REFER TO THE CHART S L L EEELE SRR, LRINEEE -
FOR RANGE OF SEALS LISTED ON APPLICATOR DRAWING. S L N O R O R O 1320928-6  |STRIP GUIDE 24
Zﬁl R R 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
ﬁigthgﬁRigj§§%E§NT£L85§RS§§K§gig§}FQ%LQﬁE%EFﬁgJEFQJLAT v S N O L L N 1-16026-2  |WASHER, FLAT, KEG M4 U
APPLY B1-23410-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS | R R 2119533-1  [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
Zﬁl R 2119806 -1 [NSERT, SHEAR 13
7. BgéiagNiPE?é§§EgoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER FWARN NG H T T T IR R I 3-22280-3  |SPRING. COMPRESSION {7
’ | R 1-356885-4 [STOP, SHEAR (0
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N - T T T T T T 2719805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER. FRONT 0
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/8. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, TN L - O T O O O 1-1803056-9 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. vl r VP ] 7o040641-2 [SPACER g
R 2-2119781-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
R 2-238011-1 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
Zﬁl R 5-1633965-4 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
R 1-455888-1 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
Nl e ] 2-1633609-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE W
-770-72)-71)-52)-51] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
USSTPZ0T — TS
DIMENS IONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHESEiEE onerent % TE Harrisburg, PAYWWOS?%OS
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD O05SEP2014 [namME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION T e i 16 e
I PLC +- App\\C(ﬁOF
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @G§ EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T e e 01| 00778 [Gm2266497 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA e C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISTONS
(O) copvricHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 06 [FrE DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET
~teD I YPE
MECHANITCAL
/§::>REF
O
2.2 REF
SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETAIL
REF —=] |=—7.140.5
—{ \
i REF
SEE DEMMAJ\“ S
X TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
(5¢) ()
(25)
N SE TR ST Z @
© w
0 4461%006
J (0
DETAIL A p -
Q/@A
RAM SET-UP
ITEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES
REF — REF
. J;L‘:H- = E——
CAM POSTTITONS L
L
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

1ZaTon | DWN 05SEP2014

K.HUANG :@ TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHLKZHANG OSSEPZOWA HW”SbUfgr TR e
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 05SEP2014 |namE ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON m s Ocean Side Feed
Lre 1 ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE o ot Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @ = :
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLE S v :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED PATERTAL B . A 100779 (C=2266491 :
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 ST ? OFA REVC
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



8 1 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ | PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2266497-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2266497-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2266497-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 175 mm [.069] -
INSUL [3.30 mm [.130] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35042 L
- [ 1 ] 1 ] 2-1803945-0 [TONKER 300
TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI TERMINAL DELPHI CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 22218-9 SPRING, COMPRESSION 299
TERMINAL NAME: TAX[ TERM M GT 150 SEALED ~ ey 2| 4-18032-3 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 6.0 c98
-] 1803944-1  |SPACER, TONKER 297
WIRE STRIP LENGTH iy INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE ’
a0 e ae o0 ) —= 0ot 8 e T 041 013 1n1 /o\ -] 2119082-4  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
 — e Tt -] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
sonliaL D) CtMT NTORMTIN SREET Rey N[ - [ 7 [ 1| 21190831 [RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 242
A - -] 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINALS APPLIED o " | - | 2844940-1 [AIR FEED MODULE 238
TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL TE SEAL DELPHI SEAL | DIAMETER RANGE _ |REFIREF) 99497072  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
286969 15326268 286970 1536602 ] B1.20-1.90 ~ | L - | cTi964te2 (FEED CAM, ATR FEED 1o
2869692 13722267 18323591 15366060 B1.86-2.40 ~ | L p ] 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RofiS, M4 X 16 144
- 4] 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
- -] 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1472
T - e o TRt WE e - | 1 ] 1 ] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
=) -] 1803516-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
SI/E T [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING . i —
K 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
U0 0mme 1.10+/-0.05 [.043+/-.002] 6.8 -] 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 98
U Jomme 1.05+/-0.05 [.041+/-.002] 7.4 -] 155888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
-] 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-] 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
- 2] 2168078-1 |[SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
N 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
-] 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
a8 - 2] 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 53
L] -1 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- -] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
-] 1803602-1  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS R 17523563 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 3/
A - 2] 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND T 2 [ 2 | 2-2844962-8 |SPACER. CYLINDRICAL. STRIP GUIDE 30
| -] 2844992-1 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 242, -] 155888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
/A\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S . 15c09c8-6 | STRIP OUIDE =
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE B 2168083-2 |S5CR, SKT D CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2|
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -2 ]2 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
/5\ THE INSULATION RANGE LISTED 1S FOR THE TERMINAL. REFER TO THE CHART B c11959971  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 1
FOR RANGE OF SEALS LISTED ON APPLICATOR DRAWING . *WARNI NG NS 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
-] 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
/N APPLY TORG-SEAL TN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD ON INSTALLATION, SeET WIRE DISC 1O CRIMP HEIGHI REFERENCE SETTING —— e -
APPLY #1-23319.5  LOC-TITE TO THREADS. 00 B T AL DA R N = [0 [ 7| 21198051 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 0
| THAN THe VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO [THE CRIMP TOOLING, - : ’
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER 1 L 210707-1  |FLOATING SHEAR, FAONT ’
BT AR TR ~ererR 1O THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . N T [ 1 | 1 | 1-1803056-9 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- v 1] 7-240641-2 [SPACER T
- - | - - - o
- 1 | 1| 2-2119781-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | 1 | 1| 2-238011-1 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T |t ] 1] 5-1633965-4 [CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
-] 1-455888-1 |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
N\ 1 | 1 ] 1] 2-1633609-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
11 87 5URUECT 10 CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGAN| 2aTion | DWN 055EP20 14 O o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION K ) HUANG TE CO nnec “» IV “»y
CHLK THANG 05SEP2014 C ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE Spe 1E 1ED APVD O05SEP2014 [namME ‘
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON mm _U.GUO__ Ocean Side Feed
e L 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L . APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) AnGLES = :
MATER AL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2266497 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET OFA e C
I aens R AR | SHEETS T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

/@REF
O

2.2 REF
ilﬁ{\\<::>REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

PNEUMAT IC

—= =—1.1£0.5

('H’REF
—\/_\

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

REF

FEED SPRING SETTING POSITION J
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDF) W::;}j> @I' 4 GEMEF
I

35.58+£0.05
ol lo

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

REAR HOLES
| ‘E’WEF
CAM POSTTIONS T
=]
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE = —1
L

i

FEED TRACK POSTTION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T T e o USSTPe0T SR
CHLK THANG 05SEP2014 > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TS OTHERII SE SpEC D APVD 05SEP2014 |namE ‘
- G0 Ocean Side Feed
e MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 hc x Applicator
| | 2 PLC +- - -
50ST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets I of 4 & 2 of 4) @Gj” - ST T e oo
MATER AL AFN(NB\LSEHS ] = WE\GiHT . A ‘ 00779 @:2266497
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F o | / OFA REVC

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



